Crane Control
Class 9004
PRODUCT BROCHURE
Master Switches
2  |  Electric Controller and Manufacturing Company
C RANE CONTROL CLASS  9004  -  MASTER  SWITCHES

***Consists of master switch type, control type identification and the
number of speed points
Order Example
To Order
Specify: Catalog Number Example
Class Number
Type***
Form(s)
Class Type Form(s)
9004 VG12W5 S
(Circle One) (Circle One)
REVERSE OR HOIST
6 5 4 3 2 1  OFF
FORWARD OR LOWER
1 2 3 4 5 6
To indicate a Master Switch sequence of operation,
use the following method:
• Mark with an X to indicate which master switch
contact will close, and/or remain closed, in each
speed point position.
• To indicate a contact closure in the OFF position,
replace the Normally Open Contact symbol with
a Normally Closed symbol.
Example
The 1st contact below is shown open in the OFF
position, closed in Reverse for Speed Positions
1 through 3, then shown open in Speed Position
4, then reclosed in Speed Position 5, with no 6th
Speed Position.  The same contact is shown open
in all Forward Speed Positions, with no 6th Speed
Position.
The second contact is shown closed in the OFF
position, and is shown open in all other positions,
both Reverse and Forward.
Example
6  |  Electric Controller and Manufacturing Company
C RANE CONTROL CLASS  9004  -  MASTER  SWITCHES
Console Mounted Master Switch
Approximate Dimensions and Weights
ORDERING INFORMATION
(CIRCLE ONE)
REVERSE OR HOIST
6 5 4 3 2
APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
CM Master Switch
I
�
1.25
Tapped for 12.
conduit 38
0.63
5.25
133
OFF
--11-
--11-
--11-
--11-
--11-
--11-
--11-
--11-
--11-
--11-
--11-
--11--
Type
CG8
CG12
CG16
Crane Control Class 9004
Master Switches
(CIRCLE ONE)